



LONDON FIRE BRIGADE

London Fire Brigade Headquarters
169 Union Street London SE1 0LL
T 020 8555 1200 F 020 7960 3602
Textphone 020 7960 3629
london-fire.gov.uk

Freedom of Information request reference number: 7234.1

Date of response: 10 March 2023

Request:

Hightrees Houses SW12 8AH.

My request is:

- 1. How may call-outs took place in the ten years from 2013 to the present?*
- 2. The dates of these call-outs*
- 3. Has the LFB fined Hightrees House for the number of call-outs? If so, how much?)*

Response:

Please see my response to each of your queries in turn below:

- 1. How may call-outs took place in the ten years from 2013 to the present?*
- 2. The dates of these call-outs*

We have a record of attending 26 incidents at Hightrees House (SW12) since 01 January 2013. The table below shows the type and date of the incident attended:

Type of Incident	Date of incident
Special Service	28/01/2023
False Alarm	16/12/2022
Fire	20/11/2022
False Alarm	12/06/2022
False Alarm	21/12/2021
Fire	06/08/2021
False Alarm	27/07/2021
False Alarm	16/04/2021
Special Service	09/04/2021
False Alarm	05/04/2021
False Alarm	27/03/2021
False Alarm	19/01/2021
False Alarm	29/10/2020
False Alarm	19/02/2020
Special Service	24/01/2020
False Alarm	16/12/2019
False Alarm	10/12/2019
False Alarm	13/10/2019
False Alarm	30/08/2019

False Alarm	12/08/2019
False Alarm	21/05/2019
Special Service	15/04/2019
False Alarm	01/02/2019
Special Service	19/01/2019
Special Service	15/12/2014
False Alarm	03/04/2013

3. Has the LFB fined Hightrees House for the number of call-outs? If so, how much?)

No

We have dealt with your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. For more information about this process please see the guidance we publish about making a request [on our website](#).